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PROBIOTIC ANALYSIS

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

Total Active Yeast, min 25,500 CFU/lb 
(Saccharomyces cerevisiae, Kluyveromyces marxianis)

Dehulled Soybean Meal, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, L-Lysine, 
L-Threonine, Cane Molasses, D-L Methionine, Salt, Flax Seed, Yeast 
Culture, Sodium Bicarbonate, Vitamin E Supplement, Fish Oil, 
L-Ascorbyl-2-Polyphosphate (Source of Ascorbic Acid-Vitamin C), 
Yucca Schidigera Extract, Natural and Artificial Flavors.

INGREDIENTS

DESCRIPTION
Competitive Edge is a superior amino acid supplement that 
contains 10 essential amino acids, plus antioxidants and 
essential fatty acids. Amino acids play a critical role in building 
and maintaining muscle along the top line and and other areas 
of the body. Amino acids are also important in recovery time 
after excercise, travel, and performance. 

Feed quality hay or pasture at a minimum of 2% of horse’s 
body weight daily.

Performance Horses: Feed 0.5 - 1.0 lb daily.
Pregnant Mares: Feed 0.5 - 1.0 lb daily.
Growing Horses: Feed 0.5 - 1.0 lb daily.
Lactating Mares: Feed 1 - 2 lb daily.
Maintenance Horses: Feed 0.25 - 0.5 lb daily.
Horses Over 1300 lb: Increase above rates by 0.25 lb.  
Ponies: Decrease above feeding rates by 0.25 lb. 

 

Crude Protein
Lysine
Met. & Cyst.
Threonine
Tryptophan
Valine
Leucine
Isoleucine
Phenylalanine
Arginine
Histidine
Crude Fiber
Crude Fat
Salt
Salt
Omega 3
Omega 6 
Vitamin E
Vitamin C
Starch
Sugar

min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
max
min
min
max
min
min
min
min
max
max

40.00 %
29,150 mg
11,585 mg
27,255 mg

2,050 mg
6,625 mg

10,375 mg
6,160 mg
6,720 mg
9,420 mg
3,540 mg

8.00 %
2.00 %
1.00 %
1.50 %
0.30 %
0.05 %
500 IU

100 mg
6.00 %
5.00 %

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS

 

PER 1 LB


