



Amino Acid Support for Horses

DESCRIPTION

Competitive Edge is a superior amino acid supplement that contains 10 essential amino acids, plus antioxidants and essential fatty acids. Amino acids play a critical role in building and maintaining muscle along the top line and and other areas of the body. Amino acids are also important in recovery time after excercise, travel, and performance.

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

Feed quality hay or pasture at a minimum of 2% of horse's body weight daily.

Pregnant Mares: Feed 0.5 - 1.0 lb daily.

Pregnant Mares: Feed 0.5 - 1.0 lb daily.

Growing Horses: Feed 0.5 - 1.0 lb daily.

Lactating Mares: Feed 1 - 2 lb daily.

Maintenance Horses: Feed 0.25 - 0.5 lb daily.

Horses Over 1300 lb: Increase above rates by 0.25 lb. **Ponies:** Decrease above feeding rates by 0.25 lb.

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS PER 1 LB

Crude Protein	min	40.00 %
Lysine	min	29,150 mg
Met. & Cyst.	min	11,585 mg
Threonine	min	27,255 mg
Tryptophan	min	2,050 mg
Váline i	min	6,625 mg
Leucine	min	10,375 mg
Isoleucine	min	6,160 mg
Phenylalanine	min	6,720 mg
Arginine	min	9,420 mg
Histidine	min	3,540 mg
Crude Fiber	max	8.00 %
Crude Fat	min	2.00 %
Salt	min	1.00 %
Salt	max	1.50 %
Omega 3	min	0.30 %
Omega 6	min	0.05 %
Vitamin E	min	500 IU
Vitamin C	min	100 mg
Starch	max	6.00 %
Sugar	max	5.00 %

PROBIOTIC ANALYSIS

Total Active Yeast, min 25,500 CFU/lb (Saccharomyces cerevisiae, Kluyveromyces marxianis)

INGREDIENTS

Dehulled Soybean Meal, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, L-Lysine, L-Threonine, Cane Molasses, D-L Methionine, Salt, Flax Seed, Yeast Culture, Sodium Bicarbonate, Vitamin E Supplement, Fish Oil, L-Ascorbyl-2-Polyphosphate (Source of Ascorbic Acid-Vitamin C), Yucca Schidigera Extract, Natural and Artificial Flavors.